
Al4-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 19, 1999

Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 16JUN-99
Provided by: Frail and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Cloudy 63-84
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns

CA 24s 24.00 30s 14.0036s ll.OOsml Ise
22.00 —ASPARAGUS: OFFERINGS
LIGHT pyr ctns/crts 28 lb bcfad WA
WAExFcy Green Ige 38.00 std 44.00
BEANS: MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER
bucrts CA Fava 8.00 buctns/crts OA
Round Green Type 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00
NC Round Green Type 9.00-12.00 VA
Round Green Type 8.00 —BEETS:
MARKETSTEADY crts bchd NJ 12s 8.00
25 lbsks Ise NC 12s 7.00 NI 12s 8.00
BROCCOLI: MARKET HIGHER ctns
CA bchd 14s 11.00-13.00 mostly
11.00- few 10.50 bchd ISs
11.50-12.00 Crown Cut 12.00-13.50

BRUSSELS SPROUTS; OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb ctns NC
Round Green Type med 6.00-7.00 Red
Type med few 9.00 NJ Round Green Type
mad 6.00-7.00mostly Red Type
med 7.00-8.0050 lb sks CD Round Green
Type med-lge 6.00 Ige 6.00-6.50 1 3/4
bucrts & 40 lb ctns NC Savoy Type med
few 9,00 NJ Savoy Type Ige 8.00
CARROTS: MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 1-lb flmbgs AZ Topped med-lge
few 12.00 CA Topped med-lge
14.00- 15.00few higher sks 24 2-lbflmbgs
CA Topped med-lge IS.
OOsks 105-Ib flinbgs AZTopped mcd-Ige
few 12.00 50 IbskslseAZTopped jbofair
cond 15.00-16.00 CA Topped med-lge
15.00 jbo 21.00 few high as 24.00 MX

Topped jbo 16.00-17.00mostly 16.00ctns
bchd CABundled 24s one label 1250ctns
24 1-lbflinbgs CA Baby Peeled few 17.00
ctns 4 5-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 14.00
—CAULIFLOWER: MARKETSLIGHT-
LY HIGHER ctns flmwrpd CA 12s
9.00- 1.00mostly 10.00few high as 12.00
—CELERY: ctns CA 2 dz 20.00-22.00
mostly 20.00 few 23.00-24.00 2 1/2 dz
20.00- mostly 20.00 flmbs 30s
21.00- —CHINESE CABBAGE: 50
lb ctns N 1 10.00 30 lb ctns CA Nappe
13.00 50 lb ctns GA Nappe 12.00-14.00NI

Nappe 11.00-12.00 -CORN-SWEET:
MARKET LOWER wbctts FL Yellow 4
dz min 8.00 White 4 dz min 8.00 GA Yel-
low 4 dz min 7.00-8.00 White 4 dz min
7.00- mostly 8.00 —CUCUMBERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY flts/ctns
flmwrpd CD CDOne Long Seedless sml

12s 8.00 WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA
med few 8.00-10.00 fr qual 6.00-7.00 fair
appear 4.00-5.00 Ige 5.00 NC med few
12.00 fr qual 6.00-7.00 fair appear low as
4.00 —EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 bucntrs wrpd FL med
6.00- GA med 8.00fair qual 5.00-6.00
—ENDIVE: MARKET STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts NJ 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00 OH
6.00 10 lb ctns BL AIR Witloof 15.00
ESCAROLE: MARKET STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts NI 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00 OH
6.00 —GARLIC: MARKET LOWER 30
lbctns CA Whitesupercol 24.00col 22.50
super jbo 21.00 exjbo 19.50 MX White
super col 28.00 —GREENS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss
Chard 12s 11.00 Red 12s 11.00
bchd GA Coilard 24s 6.00-6.50 Kale 24s
6.00- NC Coilard 6.00 Kale 6.50 Mus-
tard 6.50 Turnip Tops 6.50 Rape 6.50 NJ

Collard 6.00-6.50Kale 6.00-6.50 ctns Ise
CA Kale Flowering 24s 12.00
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET LOW-
ER ctns CA 24s 9.00-12.00 mostly 10.00
Wrapped 24s 10.00-12.00 few 13.00 NI
24s 7.00-8.00 Wrapped 24s fair cond
7.00- -LETTUCE-OTHER: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Boston24s
9.00 Green Leaf 24s 9.00-10.00 few high
as 10.50Red Leaf 24s 9.00-10.00 few high
as 10.50 —LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER ctns CA
24s 9.00-10.00 few 10.50-11.00Mr cond
7.00- CD 24s 6.00-7.00 mostly
6.50- 1J bucrts CA 24s 13.50
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4qt bids PA med-
lge 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 sml-med
4.00- mostly 4.00 slb ctns PA Oyster
14.00- Cremini 7.00 Portobellas
7.50- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.00- fait qual 8.50-10.00 ctns 12

8-oz bays flmwtpd PA 8.00-8.50 mostly
8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd PA
9.00- mostly 9.00 ctns 10 10-ce trays
flmwtpd PA 8.00-8.30 mostly 8.00
OKRA: 1/2 bucrts FL sml-med 14.00
ONIONS GREEN: MARKETSLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns bchd CA 48s 10.50one label
11.50- MX 48s 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00OH 48s 10.00few higher ots bchd
NJ Leeks 12s 11.00 ctns bchd CA Leeks
12s 12.00 -PARSLEY: MARKET
PLAIN SLIGHTLY LOWER, CURLY
ABOUT STEADY crts bchdOH Curly 60s
9.00- Plain 60s 9.00-10.00
PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS GREEN:
MARKET SLIGHTLYLOWER 10lb ctns
GU Snow Peas Decalyxed 14.00-15.00
mostly 14.00few 16.00 Sugar Snap Peas
Decalyxed 12.00 —PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —PEPPERS: MARKET LOW-
ER 1 1/9buctns/crts CA Bell Type Green
Ige 16.00 GA Bell Type Green jbo few
16.00- exlge 13.00-15.00 mostly
14.00- Ige 12.00-14.00 mostly
12.00- fair qual 10.00-12.00 Mxd

Red And Green Ige 10.00-11.00 mostly
10.00 IS lb ctns CA Bell Type Red Ige
12.00MX Bell Type Red Ige 12.00-14.00
25 lb ctns CA BellType Red Ige fair qual
14.00 few higher 5 kg ctns ML Bell Type
Orange 80-100mm 16.00-17.00 Red
80- 100mm 11.00-12.00 Yellow
80-100mm 13.00-13.50 —PEPPERS
OTHER; OFFERINGS LIGHT 1 1/9
buctns/crts GA Jalapeno 17.00-18.00Long
Hot 16.00 —RADISHES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-ok flmbgs
NY Red 7.00-7.50 OH Red 7.00-8.00
mostly 7.00 ctns bchd MX Red 24s 8.00
OH Red 24s 8.00 —RHUBARB; OFFER-
INGS NONE —RUTABAGAS: 50 lb sks
CD CDOne med few 7.00 —SPINACH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CAFlat 24s 9.00 13/5 bucrts bchdCA Flat
24s 11.00 cel crt NJ Savoy 7.00
SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1/2 & 5/9 GA Zucchini sml-
med 3.00 med 3.00 Yellow Straightneck
sml-med 3.00 med 3.00 NC Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 3.00 NJ Zucchini
sml-med 3.00-4.00 few 5.00 few 2.50 med
2504.00 mostly 3.00 Yellow Straightneck
sml-med 3.00-5.00 med 3.00-4.00
SWEET POTATOES: MARKETABOUT
STEADY CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One
Jewels med 12.00 fair appear 10.00 fair
qual & appear 4.00-4.50 —TOMATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns
FL Vine Ripes pink-light red Sx6s
13.00- 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens light red-red Sx6s
12.00- mostly 12.00 6x6s
12.00- mostly 12.00OA U.S. Comb

Cloudy 63-84

ir~*

orBetter MatureGreens light red-red sx6s
12.00- 6x6s 12.00-13.00 SC 85%

U.S. One or Better Mature Greens light
red-red sx6s 12.00-13.00 6x6s
12.00- Local Repack 85% U.S. One
or Better Mature Greens pink-light red
5x6s 15.00 6x6s 14.00 5 kg ctns on the
vine NL Vine Ripes red med 11.00 few
lower —TOMATOES, CHERRY:
OFFERINGS LIGHTfits 12 1-pt bids FL
pink-light red 14.00-16.00 ---

TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lbctns FL light red-

red 14.00GA light red-red 13.00-14.00SC
light red-red few 12.00-14.00 fair cond
8.00- —TURNIPS: 25 lb sks NC
Purple Top med 6.00-7.00

Phila. Potato
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 16-JUN-99
Provided by; Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Cloudy 63-84
NA—FVOSS

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

NA—FVO3O
ONIONS AND POTATOES

ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US»I OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow Otanex
GA 40lb ctns Jboone label 17.00-18.00ft
appearance 12.00 ft cond 6.00-10.00 Ota-
no Type CA 50 lb ski col *5O-9.00 jbo
8.00- fir cond 7.00-1.00 Super Colossal
950 NM 50 lb ska jbo 850-9.00 rpkr sz
11.00Red CA 25 lbska jbo 10.00 med 1.00
NM 25 lb sks Jbo 10.00XX 25 lb sks jbo
10.00—POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY US#l SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED Russet Burbank ID bid 10 5-Ib
flmbgs non sz A 9.00-950 50 lb ctns 40s
17.00- 50s 17.00-19.00 60s
17.00- 70s 17.00 few 18.00-19.00
80s 13.00-17.00 mostly 17.00 few 18.00
90s 14.00-16.00 mostly 13.00 few 1450
100 s 13.00-14.00 mostly 14.0050 tb sks 6
cz min fr qual 8.00 Yellow Type Yellow
HimCD Prince Edward Island CDOne 30
lb sks 10.00 NEW CROP Round Red AZ
bid 105-tbsks 12.00 50 lb ctns 11.00szß
14.00- 15.00FL 50 lbsks 9.00-11.00most-
ly 10.00-11.00 fr qual 6.00 sz B
13.00- mostly 13.00 fr qual 10.00

Round White FL 50 lb sks 10.00-11.00

FOR SALE
1) QUALITY GYPSUM

(Calcium Sulfate)
* BEST PRICES
* 100% satisfaction guaranteed
* Available bulk or in 50 lb. bags
* Field application service

available
* Ideal now for all fields,

pastures, gardens
For pick-up or delivery...call

Agri-Marketing, Ipc.
Call (717) 627-2468

Phila. Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices aa of 16-JUN-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
3360355

MISC HERBS —ANISE: ctns CA 18s
12.00 30s 14.00 —ARRUOULA: 4/5
Inerts befad Nl 24s 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00
ctm bchd NJ 24s 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00
BASIL: 1 kg ettrs IS 12s 13.00ertsbchd NJ
15s 8.00-9.00 —CELERIAC (CELERY

ROOT): OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TOQUOTE —CHERVIL- 1 kg ctns befad
IS 12s 17.00—CHIVES: 1 kg ctns befad IS
18.00 flmbgs bchd Nl 10.00
CILANTRO: 4/5 buetts befad NJ 30s
8.00-9.
00 mostly 9.004/5 buetts Ise NJ 8.00-9.00
mostly 9.00 ctns befad CA 30s 7.00
DHL: erts bchd NJ 24s 7.00-8.00 mostly
8.00—DRY ESCHALLOT: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
HORSERADISH: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —MARJORAM: 1
kg ctns befad IS 12s 13.00 —MINT: cub
bchd FL 12s 8.00 NJ 12s 8.00 1 kg cUb
bchd IS 12* 10.00 —OREGANO: 1 kg
cub befad IS 12s 13.00 cUb befad FL 16s
8.00 —ROSEMARY: 1 kg ctns befad IS
12s 13.00ctns befad FL 16sB.OO—SAGE:
1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 ctns befad FL
16s 8.00 —TARRAGON: 1 kg ctns befad

IS 12s 17.00—THYME:ctns befad FL 16s
8.00 1 kg cub bchd IS 12s 13.00

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

Shippensburg, PA
Average Prices Of #1 Produce

June 10, 1L 15, 1999
Price Differences are Quality, Size or

Days
Open 10 ajn.

Report Supplied by Auction
ANNUALS: 2.00-750 FLAT. .20-.25

POT.
FLOWERS: GERANIUMS .25-1.00.
HANGING BASKETS; 1.00-12.00.
MIXED PLANTERS: 3.00-6.00.
VEGETABLE PLANTS: 1.00-5.50.
PERENNIALS; 2.00-6.00 FLAT.

.25-3.00 POT.
SHRUBS: ROSES 6.00-1050.
ASPARAGUS: 1.25-150 LB.
BEANS: GREEN 12.00-IS.OO IS LBS.
ONIONS: SPRING 50-A0 BUNCH.

PEAS: SUGAR 7.00-15.00 10 LB..
SNAP 12.00-21.00 IS LBS., HULL
10.00-19.00 IS LB.

STRAWBERRIES: 7.50-19JO 8 QT.
FLAT.

TOMATOES: GREENHOUSE
7.50-11.00 10 LBS.

ZUCCHINI: 3J07J0 % BU.

Cumberland Valley
Produce Auction

Shippenaburg, Pa.
June 7-11, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
ASPARAGUS: .90-M0 BUNCH.
BEANS: GREEN BJO-15.50, YEL-

LOW 16.00 Vi BU.
BROCCOLI: JO-.6S HEAD.
CHERRIES: SWEET 21.00-32.00

FLAT.
ONIONS: SPRING .20-J0 BUNCH.
PEAS: SUGAR 4.00-8.00 10 LBS.;

SNAP 2JO-7.00 FIAT. J5-.75 PINT,
HULL 5.00-15.00 Vi BU.

RED BEETS: .40-1.00 BUNCH.
SQUASH: 3.35-10.00 Vi BU.
STRAWBERRIES; 5.00-18.50 FLAT.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LROE.

.40-1.25 La
ZUCCHINI: 1.75-9JO Vi BU.
FLOWERS: BEDDING ANNUALS:

2.00- FLAT. .60-.90 POT.
BASKETS: 4.004.75.
OPERATING MONDAY, TUESDAY

AND THURSDAY, & FRIDAY 9 AM.

The Windmill
Produce Auction

Penn Van, N.Y.
June 11, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
ASPARAGUS; 1JO-1.85 LB.
EGOS: .65-.80 DOZ.
GARLIC: .25-JO BUNCH.
ONIONS: SPRING .25-JO BUNCH.
PEAS: SUGAR 6.00-8.00, SNAP

6.00- BOTH BY THE PECK; HULL
11.0012.00 % BU.

RED BEETS: 3JO-6.00 % BU.
RHUBARB: 2.004.00 'h BU.
SPINACH: 4.005J0 Vi BU.
SQUASH: 3.007.00 PECK.
STRAWBERRIES: 16.0021.60FLAT.
TOMATOES: 13.0024.0025LB.BOX.
ZUCCHINI: 6007.00 PECK.
BEDDING ANNUALS: 1.004.30

FLAT.
HANGING BASKETS: 1.306.00

EACH.
PRODUCE AUCTION EVERY MON.,

WED., FRL AT 10 A.M. SHARP. NO
HAY AUCTIONS UNTIL OCT.

Rt. 2,Box 281, Myerstown, PA 17067

Nursery Department
Opens 9:50 am

Every Tuesday, Thursday &

Friday
kElfij Every Tuesday

10 AM
Hay • Straw - Corn - Grain

1/2 mile west of Reistvilfe(midway between Myerstown & Schaefferstown)

717*307-0379 Wilmer Hoover
717-949*2643 Auction Site


